

Precision Electronics Limited

Date: September 13, 2024

PEL/BSE/33/2024-25

BSE Limited,Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code:

517258

Sub: Newspaper clipping of corrigendum to the notice of 45th Annual General Meeting

Madam/Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper advertisements in the following mentioned newspapers on Friday, September 13, 2024:

English newspaper "Finacial Express" and Hindi newspaper "Jansatta",

pertaining to "corrigendum to the Notice of the 45th Annual General Meeting ("AGM")".

The copy of newspaper publication is also available on the website of the Company at www.pelindia.in.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking You

For Precision Electronics Limited

Veenita Khurana

Company Secretary &

Encl. As above



D-10, Sector-3, Noida 201301, Gautam Buddh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India Tel.: +91-120-2551556 / 1557 / 5176 / 5177

Fax: +91-120-2524337







Ordinary

Place: Mumbai Date: 13/09/2024

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

88 Equity Shares in response e details of valid applications

es d	% Response
7 3/4	718.89%
	1386.40%
	1286.27%

ation of acceptance/ rejection depositories) on September ejection has been dispatched

direct funds payout to Eligible nsfer instruction was rejected nt for onward transfer to such

ccepted demat Equity Shares

all be completed on or before

	Amount (Rs. Lacs)
	2,500.00
,000 ng	6,100.00
	8600.00
- each	2,172.63
58/2	2,172.63

ack Offer are as under:

y Shares accepted as f total Post Buyback Equity Shares

	(%)	
	0.42	
	0.17	W. I
14	0.02	
The	0.01	
	0.61	

uvback(1)

% to post Buyback **Equity Share capital**

41.41

100.00

58.59

Place: Noida

	Miss Bhagwatiben N Patel	of Rs.2 each)							
--	-----------------------------	------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Name(s) of the Shareholder(s): (1) MISS SUSHMA N PATEL

JT1: MISS BHAGWATIBEN N PATEL

(2) MR NANUBHAI V PATEL JT 1: MISS SUSHMA N PATEL (3) MRS DHANIBEN N PATEL

JT1: MISS BHAGWATIBEN N PATEL

4.	Appointment of Mr. Kedar Lele (DIN: 06969319) as Managing Director of the Company for a term of five consecutive years from 1 November 2024 to 31 October 2029.	Ordinary
----	---	----------

3. Appointment of Mr. Kedar Lele (DIN: 06969319)

the Explanatory Statement ('Postal Ballot Notice') has been sent via electronic mode on **Thursday**, **12 September 2024**, to all those members whose name appear in the Register of Members / Register of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, 6 September 2024 ("Cut-off date") and whose e-mail address are registered with the Company / Depositories.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on website of the Company at https:// www.castrol.com/en_in/india/home/investors/general-meeting.html, website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited ('CDSL') at www.evotingindia.

In accordance with the provisions of MCA Circulars, the Members can vote only through the E-voting process. Accordingly, the Company has engaged the services of CDSL for providing E-voting facility to the Members to cast their votes electronically. Further, physical copy of Postal Ballot Notice along with postal ballot forms and pre-paid business envelope is not being sent to the Members.

The E-voting period is as follows:

Commencement of E-Voting	'Friday, 13 September 2024 from 9:00 A.M. IST Saturday, 12 October 2024 till 5:00 P.M. IST
Conclusion of E-Voting	Saturday, 12 October 2024 till 5:00 P.M. IST

Members are requested to note that E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. IST on Saturday, 12 October 2024 and the facility shall be disabled by CDSL thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

A person whose name appears in the Register of Members/Register of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-Off Date shall only be entitled to avail the facility of E-voting and vote electronically. Voting Rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares registered in the name of the Members as on the Cut-off Date. A person who is not a Member as on the Cut-off Date shall treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purposes only.

Members holding shares in the dematerialized mode, are requested to register their e-mail id and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their Depository Participants. Members holding shares in physical mode can register their e-mail id with the RTA by sending an e-mail to RTA at einward.ris@kfintech.com. Please note that registration of email id and mobile number is mandatory while voting electronically.

Members holding shares in physical form are requested to update their Nomination and KYC details in accordance with relevant SEBI circulars issued in this regard. The process and formats for updating these details are available on the Company's website at https://www.castrol.com/en_in/india/home/investors/information-for-shareholders.html Members holding shares in demat mode are requested to update their nomination and KYC details with the relevant depository participant.

Instructions on the process of E-voting, including the manner in which Members holding shares in physical mode can cast their vote, are provided as part of the Postal Ballot Notice.

The relevant documents referred to in the Postal Ballot Notice shall be made available for inspection electronically to the Members based on requests received at investorelations.india@castrol.com mentioning their name, Folio No. /DP ID and Client ID, until the last date for receipt of votes through E-voting.

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 July 2024, appointed Mr. K. G. Saraf, Proprietor of M/s. Saraf and Associates, Company Secretaries (CP No..642), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot through E-voting

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman or any one of the Key Managerial Personnel after the completion of scrutiny, and the results of voting by postal ballot through the E-voting process will be announced by the Chairman or any one of the Key Managerial Personnel, on or before Tuesday, 15 October 2024 and will also be displayed on the website of the Company (https://www.castrol.com/en in/india/home/investors/general-meeting.html), besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges, Depositories and Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

For detailed instructions pertaining to E-voting, Members may please refer For detailed instructions pertaining to E-voting, Members may please refer to the section "Notes" in Notice of the Postal Ballot. In case of any queries or grievances regarding the E-Voting facility of CDSL, the Members may refer the Frequently Asked Questiens and E-Voting manual available under the help section at www.evotingindia.com or may contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, CDSL, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex Mafatala Mill Compound, N M Joshi Marg, Mumbai — 400 013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call at toll free no. 1800 21 09911.

For Castrol India Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 13 September 2024 Hemangi Ghag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

PRECISION ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN NO.: L32104DL1979PLC009590 Registered office: D-1081, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025 Email: cs@pel-india.in, Website: www.pel-india.in, Phone: 120 2551556/7, Fax: 120 2524337

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE 45TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This Corrigendum is being issued by Precision Electronics Limited, ("Company") for convening 45th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Shareholders of the Company on Tuesday, September 24, 2024, at 11.00 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Agdio Visual Means ("OAVM") This Corrigendum is to be read in conjunction with the AGM Notice dated August 7, 2024 as available on the website of the Company and BSE Limited where the shares of the Company are listed. The Notice of the AGM was dispatched to all the shareholders of the Company on September 2002. 2, 2024, in due compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and rules made thereunder, read with circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities Exchange Board of India. This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of the AGM Notice circulated to the shareholders of the Company.

Accordingly, all concerned Shareholders, Stock Exchange, Depositories, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, agencies appointed for e-voting, other Authorities, regulators, and all other concerned persons are requested to take note of the below change.

This Corrigendum shall also be available at the website of the Company at www.pel-india.in and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com where the shares of the Company are listed.

Item no. 4 of the Notice of the 45th AGM, to include the word "lakhs" in the salary and hence shall be read as follows:

TO APPOINT MR. ASHOK KUMAR KANODIA, AS WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY.

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass the following Resolution as a Special

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of sections 196, 197 and 198 read with "RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of sections 196, 197 and 198 read with Schedule V and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), approval of the members be and is thereby accorded for the appointment of Mr. Ashok Kumar Kanodia, (DIN: 00002563) as the Whole-time Director of the Company to be designated as an "Executive Chairman", for a period of three years, with effect from August 14, 2024 to August 13, 2027, liable to retire by rotation, on below mentioned terms and conditions:

Salary: Rs. 36 lakhs per annum.

In addition to above, he shall-be entitled to the following perguisites, allowances or

- Medical reimbursement: Medical expenses incurred for himself, in total, that is beyond his current medical insurance coverage and for his family, as per rules of the Company;
- Leave Travel Allowance: For self and his family, as per rules of the Company.
- provision for use of the Company's chauffer driven ear for official duties and telephone at residence (including payment for local calls and long-distance official calls)
- contribution to the provident fund, superannuation fund or annuity fund to the extent these either singly or put together are not taxable under the Income Tax Act, 1961,
- gratuity as per rules of the Company (which shall not exceed one half month's salary for each completed year of service); and
- earned leave with full pay or encashment as per the rules of the Company

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in case the Company has no profits, or its profits are inadequate in any financial year, the Company will pay remuneration by way of salary, benefits, perquisites, allowances, reimbursements and facilities as specified above subject to the provisions of Schedule V of the Act and subject to necessary approvals.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors (hereinafter referred to as "Board" which term shall include the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board) be and is hereby authorized to revise the remuneration upto 10% of his gross salary per annum for such quantum, periodicity and interval subject to overall limits as prescribed, from time to time, under the Act;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the approval of the Company be accorded to the Board of Directors of the Company (including any Committee thereof) to give effect to this resolution.

For Precision Electronics Limited

Veenita Khurana Date: September 12, 2024 Company Secretary



PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Tel.: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax: +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446 Website: www.pgimindiamf.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that PGIM India Trustees Private Limited, Trustee to PGIM India Mutual Fund, has approved

जनसता

प्रेसिजन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L32104DL1979PLC009590

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : डी-1081, न्यू फ्रेंड्स कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली - 110025

ईमेल : cs@pel-india.in, वेबसाइट : www.pel-india.in, दुरभाष : 120-2551556 / 7, फैक्स : 120 2524337

45वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक की सूचना का शुद्धिपत्र

यह शुद्धिपत्र प्रेसिजन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स लिमिटेड, ("कंपनी") द्वारां कंपनी के शेयरधारकों की 45वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक ("एजीएम") मंगलवार, 24 सितंबर, 2024 को सुबह 11.00 बजे (फ) वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग ("वीसी")/ अन्य ऑडियो विजुअल माध्यमों ("ओएवीएम") के माध्यम से आयोजित करने के लिए जारी किया जा रहा है। इस शुद्धिपत्र को कंपनी और बीएसई लिमिटेड की उस वेबसाइट पर उपलब्द 7 अगस्त, 2024 के एजीएम नोटिस के साथ पढ़ा जाना है, जहां कंपनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं। कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के प्रावधानों और उसके तहत बनाए गए नियमों के अनुपालन में, कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय और भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड द्वारा जारी परिपन्नों के साथ, एजीएम का नोटिस 2 सितंबर, 2024 को कंपनी के सभी शेयरधारकों को भेज दिया गया था।

तदनुसार, सभी संबंधित शेयरधारक, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज, डिपॉजिट्री, रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, ई-वोटिंग के लिए नियुक्त एजेंसियां, अन्य प्राधिकरण, नियामक और अन्य सभी संबंधित व्यक्तियों से अनुरोध है कि वे नीचे दिए गए परिवर्तन पर ध्यान दें।

यह शुद्धिपत्र कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.pel-india.in और बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध होगा, जहां कंपनी के शेयर सुचीबद्ध हैं।

45वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक की सूचना के मद संख्या 4 में वेतन में "लाख" शब्द शामिल किया जाएगा और इसलिए इसे इस प्रकार पढ़ा जाएगा :

श्री अशोक कुमार कनोडिया को कंपनी के पूर्णकालिक निदेशक के रूप में नियुक्त किया जाना। निम्नलिखित संकल्प पर विचार करना तथा यदि उचित समझा जाए तो इसे विशेष संकल्प के रूप में पारित करना

"संकल्प लिया गया कि अनुसूची V के साथ पठित घारा 196, 197 तथा 198 के प्रावधानों तथा कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ("अधिनियम") तथा कंपनी (प्रबंधकीय कार्मिकों की नियुक्ति एवं पारिश्रमिक) नियम, 2014 तथा भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 (इसमें वर्तमान में लागू किसी भी वैधानिक संशोधन या पुन : अधिनियमन सहित) के सभी अन्य लागू प्रावधानों के अनुसार, श्री अशोक कुमार कनोडिया (डीआईएन : 00002563) को कंपनी के पूर्णकालिक निदेशक के रूप में तीन वर्ष की अवधि के लिए "कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष" के रूप में नियुक्त करने के लिए सदस्यों का अनुमोदन प्रदान किया जाता है, जो 14 अगस्त, 2024 से 13 अगस्त, 2027 तक प्रभावी रहेगा। नीचे उल्लिखित नियमों और शर्तों पर रोटेशन द्वारा सेवानिवृत्त होने के लिए उत्तरदायी:

वेतन: 36 लाख रुपये प्रति वर्ष.

उपर्युक्त के अतिरिक्त, वे निम्नलिखित सुविधाओं, भत्तों या लाभों का हकदार होंगे :

क) चिकित्सा प्रतिपूर्तिः कंपनी के नियमों के अनुसार, अपने और अपने परिवार के लिए किए गए कुल चिकित्सा व्यय, जो उसके वर्तमान चिकित्सा बीमा कवरेज से परे हैं:

ख) घुट्टी यात्रा भत्ता : कंपनी के नियमों के अनुसार, अपने और अपने परिवार के लिए।

ग) आधिकारिक कर्तव्यों के लिए कंपनी की ड्राइवर चालित कार और निवास पर टेलीफोन (स्थानीय कॉल और लंबी दूरी की आधिकारिक कॉल के लिए भुगतान सहित) के उपयोग के लिए प्रावधान, घ) भविष्य निधि, सुपरएनुएशन फंड या वार्षिकी निधि में अंशदान, जो आयकर अधिनियम, 1961 के

तहत अकेले या एक साथ कर योग्य नहीं है; च) कंपनी के नियमों के अनुसार ग्रेच्युटी (जो सेवा के प्रत्येक पूर्ण वर्ष के लिए आधे महीने के वेतन से अधिक नहीं होगी); और

छ) कंपनी के नियमों के अनुसार पूर्ण वेतन या नकदीकरण के साथ अर्जित अवकाश। यह भी प्रस्ताव किया गया कि यदि कंपनी को कोई लाभ नहीं होता है, या किसी वित्तीय वर्ष में उसका लाम अपर्याप्त होता है, तो कंपनी अधिनियम की अनुसूची ट के प्रावधानों के अधीन और

आवश्यक अनुमोदन, यदि कोई हो, के अधीन ऊपर निर्दिष्ट वेतन, लाभ, अनुलाभ, भत्ते, प्रतिपूर्ति और सुविधाओं के माध्यम से पारिश्रमिक का भुगतान करेगी; आगे यह भी प्रस्ताव किया गया कि निदेशक मंडल (जिसे आगे "बोर्ड" कहा जाएगा, जिसमें बोर्ड नामांकन और पारिश्रमिक समिति भी शामिल होगी) को अधिनियम के तहत समय-समय पर

निर्धारित समग्र सीमाओं के अधीन ऐसी मात्रा, आवधिकता और अंतराल के लिए प्रति वर्ष अपने सकल वेतन के 10: तक के पारिश्रमिक को संशोधित करने के लिए अधिकृत किया जाता है; आगे यह भी प्रस्ताव किया गया कि इस प्रस्ताव को प्रभावी बनाने के लिए कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल (इसकी किसी समिति सहित) को कंपनी का अनुमोदन प्रदान किया जाए।"

कृते प्रेसिजन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स लिमिटेड

दिनांक : 12 सितंबर, 2024 स्थान : नोएडा

हस्ता./-विनीता खुराना नियम, 2016 के नियम 32) के तहत बिक्री के लिए ई-मीलामी बिक्री सूचना सहित प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) 2002 ('सरफेसी अधिनियम, 2002') के नियम के तहत अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री

के परंतुक और परिशिष्ट IV-A के साथ पठित वित्तीय संपत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002

कनिक इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पॅरिसमापन में)

(यहां 'कर्जदार' और 'कॉपोरेंट देनदार' के रूप में भी उल्लिखन) सीआईएन: U31900DL2012PTC231966 पंजीकृत पताः डी-404, नागार्जुन अपार्टमेंट, मयूरकुंज, दिल्ली-110096

परिसमापकः दीपिका भूगरा प्रसाद (आईबीबीआई पंजीकरण: IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00110/2017-2018/11186) परिसमापक का पता: 64, प्रथम तल, ओखला एस्टेट, फेज III, निकट मोदी मिल्स; नई दिल्ली-110020 संपर्कः +91 8800865284 (श्री वसीम एवं श्री राजकुमार)

इमेल: assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in, deepika.bhugra@gmail.com, kanik.electronics@aaainsolvency.com

एतद्वारा कॉर्पोरेट देनदार तथा कॉर्पोरेट जमानती सहित जनसामान्य की प्रतिभति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6) एवं नियम 6 के परंतुक तथा परिशिष्ट IV के साथ पठित सरफेसी अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत संयंत्र का अभिन्न अंग बनाने वाले प्रतिभत लेनदाशें के पास गिरवी/चार्ज कॉपोरेंट देनदार के कॉपोरेंट गारंटर की भूमि सहित संयवत रूप से परिसमापन विनियम के विनियम 32 तथा आईबीसी के तहत परिसमापक द्वारा निर्मित भारतीय दिवाली तथा शोधन अक्षमता बोर्ड (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियम, 2016 ('परिसमापन विनियम') के साथ पठित शोधन अक्षमता तथा दिवाला, 2016 ('आईबीसी') की घारा 35(एफ) के तहत परिसमापन सम्पदा का भाग निर्मित करने वाले कनिक इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिसमापन में) की संपत्तियों की 'जहां है जैसे है', 'जो है वही है', 'जो कुछ भी है वहीं है' तथा 'आश्रय रहित आधार' पर ई-नीलामी विक्री के लिए सुचना दी जाती है। विवरण यहां नीचे उल्लिखित हैं:

ऋणदाताओं के प्रतिनिधि का संपर्क विवरण:

परिसमापक का नामः श्रीमती दीपिका भुगरा प्रसादः deepika.bhugra@gmail.com:

assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in; मोबाइल नंबर:+918800865284

ऋणदाताः नामः श्री नीरज महाजनः इमेलः neeraj.mahajan@hdfcbank.com; भोबाइलः +918800865284 विवरण आरक्षित मृल्य

A	दिवाला और शोधन अक्षमता संहिता, 2016 के प्रावधानों	और विनियमों	2,33,41,922/-	23,34,192/-
	और सरफैसी अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत भूमि और भवन	वालें कॉपोरेंट		
1	देनदार की संपत्ति की बिक्री।	7 1		
- 1	A. सरफेसी अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत	6.7%	-	-
	फैक्ट्री परिसर में स्थित भूमि माप 7580 वर्ग मीटर, ग्राम		To a rise	-
	सिंह, तहसील कालाढुंगी, जिला नैनीताल, उत्तराखंड के स एमएलएन, खतौनी नंबर 0033 पर स्थित	इसरा नवर-19	The state of	0.00
	B. आईबीसी, 2016 के तहत		3	4
	5107 वर्ग मीटर निर्मित क्षेत्र के साथ फैक्ट्री परिसर में स्थि	यत भवन, ग्राम	Laborate M	19 M
	नया गांव चंदन सिंह, तहसील कालाढूंगी, जिला नैनीताल		1	7
	खसरा नंबर-19 मिन, खतीनी नंबर 0033 पर स्थित	चारदीवारी भी	7	
	शामिल है।			
	इसके अलावा, परिसमापन प्रारंभ तिथि यानी 12 अक्टू कॉपोरेंट देनदार की देनदारियों का निपटान परिसमापक ह			
	धारा 53(1) के तहत किया जाएगा।	ग्रस साहता का		100.00
पात्रता द	स्तावेज जमा करने की अंतिमं तिथि: - '	27.09.202	4	STORY.
	नीदाता के रूप में संभावित बोलीदाता की स्वीकृति:	30.09.252	4	0.15
	के वहत संपत्तियों का निर्मक्षण वा इवृ डिलिजेंस:	07.10.202	14	17-01
menter .	जमा करने की अतिम तिथि:	10,10,202	4	
NAME OF	atin arra an anta-ranah	101101601		A

- यानी https://nbid.nesl.co.in/app/login और एएए इनसॉल्वेंसी प्रोफेशनलस एलएल https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/public-announcement/kanik-electronics-private-limited/ की वेबसहर पर उपलब्ध हैं।
- बी) यह बिक्री संबंधित परिसंपत्तियों के लिए संबंधित अधिनियमों के तहत संपन्न की जाएगी और परिसंगापक और प्रेरि के पास उचित कारण दर्ज करने के बाद संशोधन को रह करने या बिक्की नोटिस को स्थगित करने की विशेष शक्ति है
- सी) अपरोक्त सभी विकल्पों के लिए. ई-नोलामों के दौरान बोलीदाताओं को इंटर-से बोली में अहिम बद्धत बोली से उच्च बोली समाने की अनुमति दो जाएगी और बोली राशि में न्यूनतम वृद्धि बोलीदाताओं की अंतिम कंपी बोली से 5,00,000/- रुपये की होनी
- डी) सभी वैधानिक बकाया/कन्वीएंस शुल्क/पंजीकरण शुल्क, स्टांप शुल्क, कर आदि सहित अन्य बकाया बोलीदाता को वहन करना होगा दीपिका भुगरा प्रसाद नीरज महाजन

किनक इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड दिनांक: 13/09/2024

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड

कंपनी सचिव स्थानः नई दिल्ली



INTERARCH BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED

(formerly known as Interarch Building Products Private Limited)

CIN:U45201DL1983PLC017029

Regd. Office: Farm No. 8, Khasara No. 56/23/2, Dera Mandi Road, Mandi Village Tehsil Mehrauli, New Delhi-110047, India

Phone No: 91 120 4170200, Website: https://www.interarchbuildings.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

		Th	Three Months Ended		
SI. No.	Particulars Particulars	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
140.	计算工程,这种工程,但是一个工程,	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	30,638.41	39,023.61	29,684.39	1,30,631.44